(R-93-676)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 280998 ADOPTED ON NOV 02 1992

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement for \$300,000 for the period of November 1, 1992 through November 30, 1993 with Labor's Community Service Agency, Inc., to provide a home security rehabilitation program for low income homeowners, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-280998

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$300,000 from Fund 18528, Dept. 4026, Org. 2601, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By

John K. Riess

Deputy City Attorney

JKR:pev 10/19/92

Aud.Cert:9300379

Or.Dept:E&D R-93-676

Form=r.auagr

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CERT	ΓIFICATE Ο	F UNALL(OTTED BA		AC _	9300379
		ICDCO/	OFDI	7 () - 1			?	DEPI	INATING —	058
	the	foregoin wise una	ıg resolu	tion is	tne money available in	the Treasu	or the all ury, or is a	orment of anticipated	tunas for to come	the purpose set into the Treasury,
Amount \$							Fund _		.,	
Purpose										
Date		By:								
		AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA								
ACCTG.	1 1					JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
						<u></u>				
	<u> </u>									
	:						<u></u>	TOTAL A	MOUNT	
TOTAL AMOUNT FUND									FUND OVERRIDE	
			C	ERTIFI	CATION OF	UNENCL	JMBERED	BALANCE	=	
provision requires purpos Treasur same a	ons coment ment e of s ry, or are to	of the Ch s of the said cor are and be dra	narter of Charter itract, the ticipated wn, and	the City of the Cat suffice to com	y of San Did lity of San Did lient moneys ne into the lie said mone	ego; and I liego, that : to meet tl Freasury, to ey now ac	do hereb sufficient n ne obligati o the crec tually in th	y further connoneys have noneys have ons of said dit of the apple Treasury	ertify, in core been applement to be en applement to be entract operopriation, together	ation of any of the conformity with the copropriated for the are actually in the con from which the with the moneys encumbered.
Not to Exceed \$ 300,000.00										
Vendor Labor's Community Service Agency, Inc.										
Purpose To authorize the expenditure for the home security rehabilitation program for low income										
homeowners.										
Date)	October 13, 1992 By:					AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT			
				·	AC	COUNTING D		TOR AND COM	IPTROLLER	S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG						JOB	OPERATIO!	BENF/	E. GV. ITV	AMOUNT.
LINE 1	PY	FUND 18528	4026	ORG. 2601	4279	ORDER 000001	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	\$300,000.00
									-	
	 								 	
-		ł	1	L	<u> </u>	l	11	TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$300,000.00
AC-361 (REV 2-92)										FUND OVERRIDE
					/ / 220	QQQ	NOV 02 1992 AC 9300379			

NOV 02 1992 Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on... by the following vote: Not Present Ineligible Council Members Nays Abbe Wolfsheimer Ron Roberts John Hardey George Stevens Tom Behr Valerie Stallings Judy McCarty **Bob Filner** Mayor Maureen O'Connor MAUREEN O'CONNOR **AUTHENTICATED BY:** Mayor of The City of San Diego, California. CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR (Seal) City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution

280998

Adopted NOV 02 1992

61. Sail #124. 14. 5.